

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 274/2024
CM No. 4514/2024

Riyaz Ahmad Andrabi

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shahid Zameer, Adv.
V/s

Mohammad Ashraf Mir

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

31.07.2024

The petitioner has challenged award of Lok Adalat passed on 11.05.2024.

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that the award is non-est in the eyes of law inasmuch as the property described in the impugned award is located at Srinagar and not even details of the property are not mentioned in the award. It has been submitted that the Lok Adalat convened by the Tehsil Legal Services Committee Sogam had no territorial jurisdiction to pass the award in respect of the aforesaid property.

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 13.09.2024.

In the meantime, the impugned award passed by the Lok Adalat shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.07.2024

Aasif