

S.No. 18
----------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 274/2024**

**RIYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI**

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

**Vs**

**MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**13.09.2024**

Reportedly, notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 31.07.2024 has been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notices have been confirmed.

Service, as such, stands complete.

Further, Mr. Shah Ashiq Hussain, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 18.10.2024.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**13.09.2024**