

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 274/2024

RIYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shahid Zameer, Advocate

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Danish, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has a right to execute the sale deed in respect of the land which was subject matter of the agreement.

Let the parties be produced for recording their statements on the terms and conditions already agreed to.

List on 27.05.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.05.2025

"Imtiyaz"