

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 274/2024

RIYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shahid Zameer, Advocate

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

After hearing learning counsel for the parties in the matter, counsel for the petitioner submits that he would make one more attempt to seek instructions in the matter.

Matter will be listed only for reporting instructions on 04.11.2025, otherwise, matter will be reserved.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"