

S. No. 53

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 274/2024

Riyaz Ahmad Andrabi

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Mohammad Ashraf Mir

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nouman, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, who on the previous date sought time to seek instructions, is not present.

Since none is present on behalf of petitioner, today, await appearance.

List on 03.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.11.2025

Shabroz