

S. No. 37

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M)/274/2024

RIYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.F. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nouman, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

On 29.10.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner had submitted that he would make one more attempt to seek instructions. Today, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the absence of learned counsel for the petitioner, it is evident that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matter.

Accordingly, the petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.12.2025

Shabroz