

**Serial No. 133**  
Suppl. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM/2527/2026 IN CM(M)/274/2024**

**Riyaz Ahmad Andrabi**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. M. A. Peerzada, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Mohammad Ashraf Mir**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**05.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks short accommodation for placing on record better particulars.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List on **18<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2026  
*"Shoaib javid"*